Phone: 033-25609988

Date: 30/06/2023



## **DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA**

208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata – 700074.

Ref. No. DDMRM/NOTICE-OA01/2023-24

## **ADMISSION NOTICE 2023-24**

4 year Honours/Honours with Research&3 year Multidisciplinary UG Course

## First phase:

- 1. Online application starts: 1.7.2023 (Application form fill up)
- 2. Application form fill-up closes: **15.7.2023** (at 11:59 p.m)
- 3. Publication of first of provisional merit list: **16.7.2023** (at 3 pm)
- 4. Rectification / receiving of queries in the following mail id <a href="mailto:onlineadmissionddmrm2023@gmail.com">onlineadmissionddmrm2023@gmail.com</a>: 16.7.2023 (up to 11:59 pm)
- 5. Publication of first merit list: 17.7.2023 (at 3pm)
- 6. Payment of admission fees online: 17.7.2023 19.7.2023 (11:59 pm)
- 7. If seats are available publication of second Merit list: **20.7. 2023** (at 3 pm)
- 8. Payment of admission fees online: **20.7.2023-22.7.2023** (11:59 pm)

Students are advised to visit the college website regularly for any change and or further notification

Website: ddmrm.org

(Prof.(Dr.) Arijit Saha)
Principal & Secretary
Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya

Principal & Secretary
Dum Dum Motijheel
Rabindra Mahavidyalaya

Phone: 033-25609988



## **DUM DUM MOTIJHEEL RABINDRA MAHAVIDYALAYA**

208/B/2, Dum Dum Road, Kolkata - 700074.

Note: Students are advised to fill up Admission Forms Online. The college will not be responsible for any error or lapses committed by the students while filling up Admission Forms. Incomplete admission forms shall not be entertained. Only eligible candidates will get admission in this college.

Documents to be uploaded

- i. Photo
- ii. Signature
- iii. Original admit card of Madhyamik or equivalent other boards (Aadhar Card/Birth Certificate can be produced as age proof only in exceptional cases)
- iv. Original Mark Sheet of Class XII level
- v. Original S.C/S.T.,OBC-A,OBC-B Certificate, if applicable
- vi. EWS certificate, if applicable..

(Prof.(Dr.) Arijit Saha)
Principal & Secretary
Dum Dum Motijheel Rabindra Mahavidyalaya

Principal & Secretary
Dum Dum Motijheel
Rabindra Mahavidyalaya